

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We Koopman International B.V.
Distelweg 88
1031 HH Amsterdam
The Netherlands

Certify and declare under sole responsibility that the under mentioned product:

Description: **FIREPLACESET METAL BLACK**Brand name Koopman International B.V.: AM/63
Koopman International B.V. model: **170303120**

Is in compliance with the requirements of the following directives:

• Directive 2001/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 3 December 2001 on general product safety.

This product has been labelled according to this European Union directives.

Signature of authorized representative:

Place : Amsterdam
Date : March 31, 2017
Name : Q. Harten

Function : Quality Engineer

Signature :

Koopman International B.V. Distelweg 88

1031 HH AMSTERDAM Jel. (+31)20-4947777/Fax (+31)20-6366131

